503062544 11/14/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3109146

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HEINZ PETER VOLLMERS	07/17/2009
STEPHANIE UTE BRANDLEIN	07/24/2009
ANDREAS THALHEIMER	10/09/2009
LEODEVICO L. ILAG	07/21/2009
BARBARA POWER	07/21/2009
LISHANTHI UDABAGE	07/21/2009
FRANK HENSEL	07/27/2009
FRANK SCHOENEN	07/23/2009
ARNDT-RENE KELTER	07/23/2009
CHRISTOPHER GARTH HOSKING	07/21/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PATRYS LIMITED
Street Address:	LEVEL 6, SUITE 614
Internal Address:	343 LT COLLINS ST.
City:	MELBOURNE, VICTORIA
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14211283

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)327-3231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6503273400

Email: weissenberger@bozpat.com

Correspondent Name: CAROL L. FRANCIS
Address Line 1: 1900 UNIVERSITY AVE.

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RICE-168DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CAROL L. FRANCIS
SIGNATURE:	/Carol L. Francis, Reg. No. 36513/
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2014
Total Attachments: 12	
source=Exe_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Exe_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Exe_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Exe_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Exe_Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Exe_Assignment#page6.tif	
source=Exe_Assignment#page7.tif	
source=Exe_Assignment#page8.tif	
source=Exe_Assignment#page9.tif	
source=Exe_Assignment#page10.tif	
source=Exe_Assignment#page11.tif	
source=Exe_Assignment#page12.tif	

Attorney's Docket No. 043043-0380901

Client Reference: LM-1 Target/Variants/Metastasis

PATENT

U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights For:

For: U.S. Application and PCT Application

By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

HEINZ PETER VOLLMERS Bonhoefferstrasse 19 D-97078 Wurzburg, Germany Nationality: Germany

STEPHANIE UTE BRANDLEIN

Langgasse 34 97225 Zellingen, Germany Nationality: Germany

ANDREAS THALHEIMER

Oberer Mainkai 9 D-97080 Wurzburg, Germany Nationality: Germany

LEODEVICO L. ILAG 2/6 Jurang St. Balwyn, Victoria, 3103 Australia Nationality: Philippines

BARBARA POWER 36 Fuchsia St. Blackburn, Victoria, 3130 Australia Nationality: Australia

LISHANTHI UDABAGE 15 Ada Street Rowville, Victoria, 3178 Australia Nationality: Australia

Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 4

FRANK HENSEL Helmuth-Zimmerer-Str. 12a D-97076 Wurzburg, Germany Nationality: Germany

FRANK SCHOENEN Kuhlenbergstr. 49 97078 Wurzburg, Germany Nationality: Germany

ARNDT-RENE KELTER Am Lindchen 28 53347 Alfter, Germany Nationality: Germany

CHRISTOPHER GARTH HOSKING 18 Winifred Street Nunawading, Victoria, 3131 Australia Nationality: Australia

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

PATRYS LIMITED Level 6, Suite 614 343 Lt Collins Street Melbourne, Victoria 3000 Australia

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

LM-1 ANTIBODIES, FUNCTIONAL FRAGMENTS, LM-1 TARGET ANTIGEN, AND METHODS FOR MAKING AND USING SAME

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. application no. 12/484,476 filed on June 15, 2009 and International application no. PCT/US2009/047401 filed on June 15, 2009 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 4

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

to the William
Signature of HEINZ PETER VOLLMERS
Date: 27 07 77
S. Brandlein
Signature of STEPHANIE UTE BRANDLEIN
Date: 24/07/09
0)
Signature of ANDREAS THALHEIMER
Date:
Signature of LEODEVICO L. ILAG
Date:
Signature of BARBARA POWER
Date:
•
Signature of LISHANTHI UDABAGE
Date:

Assignment of Invention-page 3 of 4

want then ul
Signature of FRANK HENSEL
Date: July 7), 200)
DED
Signature of FRANK SCHOENEN
Date: July 23, 2005
Or. Tetts
Signature of ARNDT-RENE KELTER
Date: 09/07/23
Signature of CHRISTOPHER GARTH HOSKING
Note:

Assignment of Invention-page 4 of 4

Attorney's Docket No. 043043-0380901

Client Reference: LM-1 Target/Variants/Metastasis

PATENT

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application and PCT Application

By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

HEINZ PETER VOLLMERS Bonhoefferstrasse 19 D-97078 Wurzburg, Germany Nationality: Germany

STEPHANIE UTE BRANDLEIN Langgasse 34 97225 Zellingen, Germany Nationality: Germany

ANDREAS THALHEIMER Oberer Mainkai 9 D-97080 Wurzburg, Germany Nationality: Germany

LEODEVICO L. ILAG 2/6 Jurang St. Balwyn, Victoria, 3103 Australia Nationality: Philippines

BARBARA POWER 36 Fuchsia St. Blackburn, Victoria, 3130 Australia Nationality: Australia

LISHANTHI UDABAGE 15 Ada Street Rowville, Victoria, 3178 Australia Nationality: Australia

Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 4

FRANK HENSEL Helmuth-Zimmerer-Str. 12a D-97076 Wurzburg, Germany Nationality: Germany

FRANK SCHOENEN Kuhlenbergstr. 49 97078 Wurzburg, Germany Nationality: Germany

ARNDT-RENE KELTER Am Lindchen 28 53347 Alfter, Germany Nationality: Germany

CHRISTOPHER GARTH HOSKING 18 Winifred Street Nunawading, Victoria, 3131 Australia Nationality: Australia

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

PATRYS LIMITED Level 6, Suite 614 343 Lt Collins Street Melbourne, Victoria 3000 Australia

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

LM-1 ANTIBODIES, FUNCTIONAL FRAGMENTS, LM-1 TARGET ANTIGEN, AND METHODS FOR MAKING AND USING SAME

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. application no. 12/484,476 filed on June 15, 2009 and International application no. PCT/US2009/047401 filed on June 15, 2009 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 4

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Signature of HEINZ PETER VOLLMERS
Date:
Signature of STEPHANIE UTE BRANDLEIN
Date:
Signature of ANDREAS THALHEIMER
Date: 09 - 10 - 200
Signature of LEODEVICO L. ILAG
Date:
Signature of BARBARA POWER
Date:
Signature of LISHANTHI UDABAGE
Date:

Assignment of Invention-page 3 of 4

Signature of FRANK HENSEL
Date:
Signature of FRANK SCHOENEN
Date:
Signature of ARNDT-RENE KELTER
Date:
Signature of CHRISTOPHER GARTH HOSKING
Date: 21.07.09

Assignment of Invention-page 4 of 4

PATENT

Attorney's Docket No. 043043-0380901

Client Reference: LM-1 Target/Variants/Metastasis

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application and PCT Application

By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

HEINZ PETER VOLLMERS

Bonhoefferstrasse 19 D-97078 Wurzburg,

Germany

Nationality: Germany

STEPHANIE UTE BRANDLEIN

Langgasse 34 97225 Zellingen,

Germany

Nationality: Germany

ANDREAS THALHEIMER

Oberer Mainkai 9 D-97080 Wurzburg,

Germany

Nationality: Germany

LEODEVICO L. ILAG

2/6 Jurang St.

Balwyn, Victoria, 3103

Australia

Nationality: Philippines

BARBARA POWER

36 Fuchsia St.

Blackburn, Victoria, 3130

Australia

Nationality: Australia

LISHANTHI UDABAGE

15 Ada Street

Rowville, Victoria, 3178

Australia

Nationality: Australia

Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 4

FRANK HENSEL Helmuth-Zimmerer-Str. 12a D-97076 Wurzburg, Germany Nationality: Germany

FRANK SCHOENEN Kuhlenbergstr. 49 97078 Wurzburg, Germany Nationality: Germany

ARNDT-RENE KELTER Am Lindchen 28 53347 Alfter, Germany Nationality: Germany

CHRISTOPHER GARTH HOSKING 18 Winifred Street Nunawading, Victoria, 3131 Australia Nationality: Australia

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

PATRYS LIMITED Level 6, Suite 614 343 Lt Collins Street Melbourne, Victoria 3000 Australia

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

LM-1 ANTIBODIES, FUNCTIONAL FRAGMENTS, LM-1 TARGET ANTIGEN, AND METHODS FOR MAKING AND USING SAME

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. application no. 12/484,476 filed on June 15, 2009 and International application no. PCT/US2009/047401 filed on June 15, 2009 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 4

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Signature of HEINZ PETER VOLLMERS	
Date:	
Signature of STEPHANIE UTE BRANDLEIN	
Date:	
Signature of ANDREAS THALHEIMER	
Date:	
Signature of LEODEVICO L. ILAG Date: 2' JMY 2739	
Signature of LEODEVICO L. H.A.C.	
Z' JULY 3 A	
Date:	
2 1	
Signature of BARBARA POWER	
Signature of BARBARA POWER	
Date: 21 July 2009	
<i>y</i>	
hidabus	
hudubens Signature of LISHANTHI UDABAGE	
Date: 21 Suly 2004	
A minimum of the second	

l

Signature of FRANK HENSEL
Date:
Signature of FRANK SCHOENEN
Date:
Signature of ARNDT-RENE KELTER
Date:
Signature of CHRISTOPHER GARTH HOSKING
Date:

Assignment of Invention-page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 034177 FRAME: 0014

RECORDED: 11/14/2014